1201 Leopard Street

Clty of Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0011, Version: 1

Service Agreement for Mowing of Storm Water and Street Rights-of-Way

Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a service agreement with 2Chainz Brush
Clearing, LLC of Lolita, Texas, for mowing of storm water and street rights-of-way, in accordance with
Request for Bids No. 165, based on the lowest, responsive, responsible bid for a total amount not to
exceed $367,772.00, with an estimated expenditure of $245,181.33 in FY2016-2017. The term of this
contract will be for 12 months with options to extend for two additional 12-month periods, subject to
the mutual consent of the City Manager and the contractor.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/16/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

